



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8067/2017**
RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through Mr.Diljit Singh Ahluwalia and
Mr.Anubhav Mehrotra, Advocates.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr.Yoginder Handoo, Mr.Harsh
Peechara, Ms.Kanika Singh,
Mr.Jitender Kumar Tripathy and
Mr.Mananjay Kr.Mishra, Advocates
for R-1.
Mr.Mehul Parit, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER

%

20.09.2017

C.M. No.34638/2017

Learned counsel for applicant/petitioner seeks permission of
this Court to withdraw this application. Permission granted.
Application dismissed as withdrawn.

INDERMEET KAUR, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2017

ndn