



\$~36

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8067/2017

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD AND ORS Petitioner

Through Mr.Paras Kuhad, Sr.Adv with
Mr.Somi Ran Sharma, Mr.Jitin Chaturvedi and
Ms.Aditi Tripathi, Advs.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR Respondent

Through Mr.Yoginder Handoo with Mr.Pooja
Kalra, Mr.Nishant Kumar and Mr.Virender Singh,
Advs for R-1.

Mr.A.S.Chandhiok, Sr.Adv with Mr.Shiv Sapra,
Mr.Mehul Parti and Mr.Sweta Kakkad, Advs for
R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

24.05.2018

The record shows that despite last opportunity counter affidavits have not been filed.

Learned counsels for the respondents submit that they may be given some further time to file their counter affidavits. The request is not opposed.

In the interest of justice, one final opportunity of eight weeks is granted to the respondents to file their counter affidavits.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 28.08.2018.

REKHA PALLI, J

MAY 24, 2018

sr



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 27/06/2026 at 07:25:52