



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8067/2017**

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD AND ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr.Paras Kuhad, Sr.Advocate with
Mr. Manu Aggarwal Mr.K.R.
Sariprabhu, Mr.Jitin Chaturvedi,
Mr.Aditya Shandilya, Ms. Aditi,
Advocates.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR Respondents

Through: Mr.Maninder Acharya,ASG,
Mr.Yogendra Handoo, Ms.Pooja
Kalra, Mr.Virendra Singh,
Mr.Prashant Bhatnagar, Mr.Sahil
Sood and Mr.Harshul Choudhary,
Mr.Vipplav Acharya, Advocates for
NDMC.
Mr.A.S.Chandhiok, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Shiv Sapra, Ms.Neha Mehta,
Ms.Pallavi Shali, Ms. Sweta Kakkad,
Ms.Shruti Sharma and Ms. Neelam
Deol, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **16.05.2019**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks some time to file counter affidavit. Let the same be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.
2. List on 05.09.2019.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 16, 2019/mr