

\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8067/2017

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD AND ORS Petitioners

Through Mr. Paras Kuhad, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. K.R. Sasuprabhyu, Ms. Manu
Aggarwal, Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Mr.
Aditya Shandilya and Mr. Shuab
Hosain, Advocates

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ANR Respondents

Through Mr. Anil Grover, Standing Counsel
Ms. Puja Kalra, ASC with Mr.
Yoginder Handoo, ASC, Ms. Rhea
and Mr. Mishal Vij, Advocate for
NDMC

Mr. A.S. Chandhioke, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Shiv Sapra, Ms. Pallavi
Shali, Ms. Ruchika and Ms. Shruti
Sharma, Advocates for C.J.
International Pvt. Ltd.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **23.01.2020**

At the request of learned counsel appearing for NDMC,
renotify on 15.04.2020.

Interim orders to continue.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

JANUARY 23, 2020

'rs'